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UTTAR BANGA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA
P.O. PUNDIBARI : DIST. COOCH BEHAR

From:
Deputy Registrar
No. 45/UBKV/Admission Date: 10.9.2018

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION

The Provisional Merit List of candidates for admission to 4 Years B.Tech in Agricultural
Engineering course under Decentralized Counseling for the session 2018-19 is hereby notified
for information to all concerned. Candidates are requested to report personally for counselling
and admission to be held at Swami Vivekananda Auditorium of the University at
Pundibari, Cooch Behar on 14th September 2018 (Friday) by 1 p.m. strictly and
positively, with original and attested copies of all the following documents, failing which the
candidature of the candidate will be cancelled.

A candidate who was called in previous counseling but failed to appear in the
counseling will not be entitled to appear in successive counseling.

The vacancy status for admission is mentioned below:-
Category Number of Vacancy #

Unreserved (UR) 05 (Five)

SC 02(Two)

Total 07 (Seven)

# Actual vacancy may increase or decrease at the time of counseling.

The following applicants as per merit list, are advised to appear on 14.09.2018 for 2nd

Counseling at Pundibari before 1 p.m.

Candidates are instructed to appear for counseling on the scheduled date, venue
and time strictly and positively.

Important Information:
A. THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION -

I. Original and attested photocopies of (i) Admit card/Certificate of Madhyamik (10th),
(ii) Mark sheet of Madhyamik (10th), (iii) H.S. (10+2)/equivalent mark sheet(12th ) (iv)
WBJEE/JEE-MAIN/JELET- 2018 Rank card (if applicable), (v) Caste certificate (if
applicable), (vi) Mark sheets and certificates of all other examinations passed.

II. Copy of character certificate from the Head of the Institution last attended.
III. Original Migration Certificate (if applicable).
IV. In case of break of studies: A self declaration certificate countersigned by the guardian

is to be submitted by the student.
V. Original Annual Income Certificate of Father/Guardian issued by the competent

authority.
VI. Original Residential Certificate for last five years, authenticated by competent

authority.
VII. Copy with original Adhaar Card

VIII. Copy of First page of the Bank Passbook in the name of the Applicant
IX. SIX copies of passport size color photographs (without attestation)
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X. Printed Application form.
XI. Affidavit to be submitted by the student and guardian separately within seven days from the

date of admission as per the prescribed proforma available in the website
www.amanmovement.org or www.antiragging.in as per the UGC Regulations on curbing the
menace of Ragging at Higher Academic Institutions 2009 (Under Section 26(1)(g) of the
University Grant Commission Act, 1956) vide memo No. F.1-16/2007(Cpp-II) Dated. 17-
06-2009.

XII. Please keep handy the user id and password required for downloading WBJEE -2018
Rank Card from the WBJEEB website for verification purpose.

The candidate who is selected for admission in the 2nd counseling but denies to take
admission, will not get further chance for appearing in the 3rd or any subsequent
counseling.

Admission is subject to the verification of all particulars in the admission form and
eligibility of the candidate by the Admission Committee and related Committees. The
decision of such Committees is final.

The candidature / admission of the applicant(s) will be cancelled, on decision of the
University authority, in any stage of his /her study if any wrong information is found in his
/her online application form.

B.   1. Date of Counseling - 14.09.2018 (Friday)
(Reporting Time: 11:00 a.m. to 1 p.m. positively)

2. Commencement of Classes - 17.09.2018 (Monday)

3. Admission & other fees: - a) Rs. 18,100/- for Day Scholar
b) Rs. 22,000/- (Rs. 18,100+Rs. 3900) for Hosteller

( Hostel accommodation will   be provided to the admitted students if available)
The candidates will have to deposit necessary admission and other fees in Debit

crad/Credit card on the date of counselling, if selected for admission.

Sd/-
Date: 10.9.2018 Deputy  Registrar
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UTTAR BANGA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA
Pundibari, Cooch Behar

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION TO FIRST YEAR B.Tech. (Agricultural Engineering) COURSE
FOR THE YEAR 2018-19 THROUGH DECENTRALIZED COUNSELING (2nd Counselling).

COUNSELING AND ADMISSION WILL BE HELD ON 14-09-2018 from 1 pm.

CATEGORY: (UR) GENERAL (Total Seats- 5)

Sl.
No. Rank Name of the Applicant

Application
number Gender Category

WBJEE
M-2018
Rank

(GMR)

JEE-
MAIN-

2018 Rank

JELET-
2018
rank

% Marks
of PCM
in B.Sc.
Courses

Remarks

1. 19 DIPPRIYA MONDAL 400032 M SC 35967 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

2. 21 SUMAN MONDAL 400048 M SC 39601 ------ ------ 72.67 Called for 2nd Counselling

3. 23 SUMON DOLUI 400042 M SC 41728 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

4. 24 SANDIPAN PAL 400028 M GEN 43919 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

5. 25 SAUMYAJIT MITRA 400061 M OBC-B 44646 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

6. 27 MOUMITA
KARMAKAR 400010 F OBC-B 49106 ------ ------ ------

Called for 2nd Counselling

7. 29 ARIJIT PRAMANIK 400057 M SC 49915 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

8. 30 ANIK SAHA 400090 M GEN 53577 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

9. 31 SOURAV SARKAR 400085 M SC 56821 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

10. 32 AMITAV SARKAR 400071 M OBC-B 57210 385654 ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling



Provisional Merit List for Admission to BTech in Agricultural Engineering course 2018-19(2nd Counselling. 14.9.2018)

[- 4 -]

Sl.
No. Rank Name of the Applicant

Application
number Gender Category

WBJEE
M-2018
Rank

(GMR)

JEE-
MAIN-

2018 Rank

JELET-
2018
rank

% Marks
of PCM
in B.Sc.
Courses

Remarks

11. 33 MALLIKA BARMAN 400068 F SC 57739 15385 ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

12. 34 TRISHA PAUL 400025 F OBC-B 59413 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

13. 36 KAWSHIK ROY 400046 M SC 62385 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

14. 37 PADMASHRI KUNDU 400089 F OBC-B 64444 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

15. 38 SUBRATA DAS 400058 M SC 66640 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

16. 39 ANAMIKA BARMAN 400040 F SC 67896 ------ ------ 56.67 Called for 2nd Counselling

17. 40 SOUHARDYA
MONDAL 400051 M OBC-B 69149 340078 ------ ------

Called for 2nd Counselling

18. 41 NILANJAN BAIDYA 400039 M SC 70736 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

19. 42 ULKA SARKAR 400023 F SC 73143 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

20. 43 TANUMAY DAS 400049 M OBC-B 75681 805783 ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

21. 44 TANEESHA ROY 400020 F GEN 76959 1017982 ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

22. 45 DIPJUKTA DAS 400024 F GEN 76999 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

23. 46 MANOSIS SARKAR 400075 M OBC-B 77602 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

24. 47 SHRUTI MODI 400060 F GEN 78210 725236 ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

25. 48 PURBITA GHATAK 400088 F GEN 79224 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

26. 49 SUBHRA GHOSH 400026 M GEN 79974 805078 ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

27. 50 ARGHA SARKAR 400069 M SC 81133 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling
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Sl.
No. Rank Name of the Applicant

Application
number Gender Category

WBJEE
M-2018
Rank

(GMR)

JEE-
MAIN-

2018 Rank

JELET-
2018
rank

% Marks
of PCM
in B.Sc.
Courses

Remarks

28. 51 DEBJYOTI MANDAL 400050 M SC 81304 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

29. 52 SUCHETA
GOSWAMI

400065 F GEN 81828 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

30. 53 KIOUSTAV BARMAN 400036 M SC 91293 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

31. 54 SWASTIKA PRASAD 400034 F SC 91600 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

32. 55 HIMANGSHU ROY 400080 M SC 91859 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

33. 56 SUJOY CHANDRA
MAJUMDER

400083 M SC 93606 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

34. 57 MEGHA RANI ROY 400006 F SC 95956 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

35. 58 HRITIBROTA SAHA 400007 M SC 98667 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

36. 59 NABANITA SAHA 400054 F GEN 101551 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

37. 60 SUPRIYO DEO 400078 M GEN 103154 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

38. 61 ANINDITA BARMAN 400072 F SC 103654 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

39. 62 DIBASH BARMAN 400070 M SC ------ 11672 ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

40. 63 DIBAKAR DAS 400079 M SC ------ ------ 15 ------ Called for 2nd Counselling
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CATEGORY: (SC) (Total Seats- 2)

Sl.
No. Rank Name of the Applicant

Application
number Gender Category

WBJEE
M-2018
Rank

(GMR)

JEE-
MAIN-

2018 Rank

JELET-
2018
rank

% Marks
of PCM
in B.Sc.
Courses

Remarks

1. 19 DIPPRIYA MONDAL 400032 M SC 35967 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

2. 21 SUMAN MONDAL 400048 M SC 39601 ------ ------ 72.67 Called for 2nd Counselling

3. 23 SUMON DOLUI 400042 M SC 41728 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

4. 29 ARIJIT PRAMANIK 400057 M SC 49915 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

5. 31 SOURAV SARKAR 400085 M SC 56821 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

6. 33 MALLIKA BARMAN 400068 F SC 57739 15385 ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

7. 36 KAWSHIK ROY 400046 M SC 62385 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

8. 38 SUBRATA DAS 400058 M SC 66640 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

9. 39 ANAMIKA BARMAN 400040 F SC 67896 ------ ------ 56.67 Called for 2nd Counselling

10. 41 NILANJAN BAIDYA 400039 M SC 70736 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

11. 42 ULKA SARKAR 400023 F SC 73143 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

12. 50 ARGHA SARKAR 400069 M SC 81133 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

13. 51 DEBJYOTI MANDAL 400050 M SC 81304 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

14. 53 KIOUSTAV BARMAN 400036 M SC 91293 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

15. 54 SWASTIKA PRASAD 400034 F SC 91600 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

16. 55 HIMANGSHU ROY 400080 M SC 91859 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling
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Sl.
No. Rank Name of the Applicant

Application
number Gender Category

WBJEE
M-2018
Rank

(GMR)

JEE-
MAIN-

2018 Rank

JELET-
2018
rank

% Marks
of PCM
in B.Sc.
Courses

Remarks

17. 56 SUJOY CHANDRA
MAJUMDER 400083 M SC 93606 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

18. 57 MEGHA RANI ROY 400006 F SC 95956 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

19. 58 HRITIBROTA SAHA 400007 M SC 98667 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

20. 61 ANINDITA BARMAN 400072 F SC 103654 ------ ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

21. 62 DIBASH BARMAN 400070 M SC ------ 11672 ------ ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

22. 63 DIBAKAR DAS 400079 M SC ------ ------ 15 ------ Called for 2nd Counselling

Date: 10.9.2018

Sd-
Deputy Registrar

Note: Final admission of the above applicants, according to merit list and on avalibility of seats, are subject to the
verification of all required documents. The name will be striked off from the merit list if wrong submission of
information by the applicant is found. The decision of the Admission Committees is final.
May keep in touch for admission related information by the mail id – ubkvadmission@rediffmail.com

NB: MERIT LIST PREPARATION IS DONE BASED UPON THE INPUT GIVEN BY THE CANDIDATES, UNIVERSITY IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECTNESS OF ANY INPUTS GIVEN BY CANDIDATES


